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ATTACHMENT 4:    
 
ADDITIONAL RESPONSES RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND STAKEHOLDERS 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 



Ashton Coal 
DA 309-11-2001 MOD 4 – Longwall/Miniwall No. 9 

 
 
Response to Submissions 
 
Further information required: 
 
Submission DoP Question/ Clarification 
DECCW Provide specific reference to section of Arch report that has been 

updated in response to DECCW submission. 
 Has PAD been recorded with DECCW? 
 DoP to confirm with DECCW if responses are adequate. 
NOW DoP to confirm with NOW if responses are adequate. 
 The reference to the monitoring network being adequate to determine 

extent of dewatering/depressurisation of the alluvium – Should also 
refer to a figure showing monitoring network and include details of 
location, frequency of monitoring, data collected, reporting timeframe. 

 NOW comment re: loss of baseflow in Bowmans to be replaced by 
Ashton has not been addressed. 

DII Mining title – include further information on when relevant title will be 
sought. 

 Include a plan that clearly shows the boundaries of the mining 
tenement and the project area, i.e. Figs 2 and 3 combined with a 
clear key.   

Macquarie 
Generation 

Damage to Macquarie Generation infrastructure – response is 
unclear whether Ashton accepts responsibility, as reference is made 
to ‘the proponent’.  Please clarify. 

 Relocation of Lemington Road to Brunkers Lane – response doesn’t 
answer submission re: responsibility for repair of damage due to 
subsidence impacts. 

Yarrawalk Reference to sections of Heritage report is insufficient.  Include a 
summary clarifying Ashton’s response. 

 The response to submissions is made public on the Department’s 
website, I suggest removing the Note section regarding Yarrawalks 
registered business details. 

Ravensworth 
Underground 
Mine 

Clarify whether Ashton is or is not making a commitment to accepting 
responsibility for any impacts upon alluvium and baseflows in 
Bowmans Creek? 

Ravensworth 
Operations 

Clarify if Ashton accepts, or does not accept responsibility for 
remediating any subsidence impacts to Brunkers Lane. 

 
 








